Gurans Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Baraha, Dailekh Karnali Provenance

Invitation for Expression of Interest (EoI) for Private ,Public Firm & Co-Operatives (Date of Publication:2075/09/17)

1. Gurans Rural Municipality intends to conduct the following service as indicated in the table below using funds available in RM and partnership with **Private ,Public Firm & Co-Operatives** sectors. The Rural Municipality invites the sealed Expression of Interest (EOI) with required technical and financial proposal for the purpose of selection qualified, eligible and interested private sectors/firms firms registered in Nepal under GoN rules & regulations and/or their joint ventures (JV) for for the following listed work below.

S.N	Notice Description	Notice No:
1	Establishment of Hitech-Nursury and Potato Seed breeding laboratory in Gurans Rural Minicipality Area	GRM-QCBS-075/076-01

- The Applicants can apply either single or in JV. The number of firms in a JV should not exceed three including the lead firm. In addition, same firm is not allowed to enter into more than one JV for the same job.
- 3. ToR could be obtained during office hours on all Gurans Rural Municipality working days within 15th day of first date of publication of this notice form Procurement Unit of the office or can be downloaded from the website http://www.guransmun.gov.np. The instruction to applicants, prescribed formats, evaluation criteria, and detail information for the Notice/Job is provide in Annex along with ToR.
- 4. If the deadline specified herein falls on a government holiday, the deadline shall be extended automatically to the next working day at the same hour.
- 5. Duly completed documents in hard copy should be submitted for the Job separately to the address mentioned below clearly mentioning the name of

the Job in sealed envelopes before 12 Noon. (NST-Nepal Standard Time) within 16th day of publication of this notice. Documents received after the due date & time, shall be considered late, summarily reject and returned un-opened.

Chief Administrative Officer

Office of Rural Municipal

Executive

Tel: 9858020144; Email: gurans.rmp@gmail.com

- 6. The EoI documents received from the applicants will be evaluated on the basis of the approved eligibility and evaluation criteria. The evaluation of EoI application of JV consulting firm(s) will be done in cumulative basis.
- 7. The completed documents received by the due date and within the specified time shall be opened at 14:00(NST) on the 16th day of first date of publication of this notice in the presence of the applicants or their authorized representatives' who-so-ever wish to attend. Absence of the applicant or their authorized representatives, however, shall not obstruct or prevent the opening of the EoI in any way.
- 8. The firm will be selected in accordance with the Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) method set out in the Public Procurement Act, 2063 and Public Procurement Regulations, 2064 (amendment 2073).
- 9. A firm participating in the process shall have to provide the contact details like name, address, phone number and other relevant information of the authorized person with participating notice no.
- 10. The Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EoI applications with or without giving any reason whatsoever.
- 11. Further information on this notice can be obtained from above address of Rural Municipality during office hours in all working days prior to the deadline of submission of EoI.